

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5669/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in CRLA No.  
2518/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Sharad Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the  
special leave petition has become infructuous since the  
petitioner has been acquitted by the High Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed as such.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master